LACKAWAXEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVIOSRS AGENDA: OCTOBER 24, 2022 PUBLIC HEARING: 6:00PM

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance

<u>Adoption of Ordinance 117</u> – Establishing Weight Restrictions on Various Township Roads and providing for Penalties for Violations **Public Comment:** Motion to adopt Ordinance No 117 **Adjournment**

Lackawaxen Township Board of Supervisors Agenda: October 24, 2022

Workshop Discussion: 6:30pm

Amendment to Resolution 2017-06 Delinquent Tax disbursement to Fire Depts & Ambulance Resolution adopting County's Hazard Mitigation Plan as per a requirement of FEMA Resolution amending Local Tax Collection Law to allow taxpayers who fail to receive a to a tax notice during their first year of occupancy to apply for and receive a waiver and penalties and additional cost from the tax collector. Resolution to open Investment Account with HNB Resolution to invest with Dime Bank's Wealth Management Account Mark Hughes - Two Rivers Marathon – March 25th & 26th 2023 Amendment to Township Ordinance to include Boat Storage in one district

·

Regular BOS Meeting: 7:00pm

Pledge of Allegiance Invocation Public Comment Motion to approve minutes from Regular Meeting on September 19,2022 Motion to approve Treasurers Report subject to audit Motion to approve bills in the amount of \$565,639.51 to be paid from the General Fund

Old Business:

Boat Storage district

New Business:

<u>Motion</u> to adopt amendment to Resolution 2017-06 Delinquent Tax disbursement to Fire Depts & Ambulance

Motion to adopt Resolution 2022-07 adopting the County's Hazard Mitigation Plan as per requirements to FEMA

<u>Motion</u> to adopt Resolution 2022-08 amending Local Tax Collection Law to allow taxpayers to apply for and receive a waiver and penalties and additional costs who fail to receive a tax notice during their first year of occupancy

<u>Motion</u> to adopt Resolution 2022-09 to invest Township funds with Honesdale National Bank Investment Management Services

<u>Motion</u> to adopt Resolution 2022-10 to invest Township Funds with The Dime Bank's Wealth Management

<u>Motion</u> to approve minor subdivision for John & Michelle McKean, 111 Williams Rd, Hawley: subdividing 6.41acres into 3 new individual lots: Lot #1 containing 2.01acres, Lot #2 containing 2.02acres, & Lot #3 containing 2.09acres

Motion to approve Lot Combination of Joel Wilson & Melanie Hirst

Motion to approve 2023 Non-Uniform Pension Plan in the amount of \$22,223.00

<u>Motion</u> to approve the distribution in the amount of \$42,576.72 to Lackawaxen Township Fire Relief Association

<u>Motion</u> to approve the distribution in the amount of \$14,192.26 to Greeley VFD Fire Relief Association Two Rivers Marathon March 25th & 26th,2023

<u>Motion</u> approving Growing Lackawaxen the use of the Township Meeting Room for a fundraiser on December 7th

Public Comment: Adjournment: